
CHAINAT HORNBILL 
[ 5  ] DF DANEIL NICHOLAS CYRUS (D.CYRUS) 
[ 6  ] MF WELLINGTON CIRINO PRIORI (WELLINGTON) 
[ 7  ] MF MONGKONCHAI KONGJUMPA (MONGKONCHAI)  43'  56 
[ 10 ] MF CHADCHAI KHUMPHAYA (CHATCHAI)  37 
[ 26 ] GK KRISAWAT KONGKOT (K.KRITSAWAT) 
[ 30 ] MF CHATUPHUM KAEWKLANG (CHATUPHUM) 
[ 34 ] DF PHARANYU UPALA (PHARANYU)  56 
[ 42 ] FW WARAYUT KLOMNAK (WARAYUT) 
[ 69 ] DF SUKSAN MUNGPAO (T.SUKSAN) 
[ 77 ] FW BADAR ALI RASHID ALI AL ALAWI (BADAR)  8' (P)  11'  72 
[ 78 ] FW NOPPAWIT PETCH-OM (NOPPAWIT)  56 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK SUMETHEE KHOKPHO (KHOKPHO) 
[ 2  ] DF APICHAOK SEERAWONG (APICHAOK) 
[ 8  ] MF NARUEPHON PROOMIMAS (PHOOMIMAS)  56 
[ 11 ] FW DOUGLAS FREITAS CARDOZO RODRIGUES (DOUGLAS)  56 
[ 21 ] MF POOMIPAT KANTANET (POOMIPAT)  56 
[ 33 ] MF NONTAWAT RAKAOK (N.RAK-AOK) 
[ 37 ] FW AKARAPOL MEESAWAD (AKARAPHOL)  37 
[ 45 ] MF THIRAPHONG YANGDI (THIRAPHONG)  72 
[ 79 ] MF PATIPANCHAI PHOTHEP (PATIPANCHAI) 

Head Coach : RONALD BORETTI ( DEU ) 
Team Manager : WATCHARASAK SA-NGUANSAK ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

UDONTHANI FC 
[ 5  ] DF ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA (ALEKS)  54'  60' 
[ 7  ] MF SOUK APHONE VONGCHIENGKAM (V.SOUKAPHONE)  76' 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 11 ] FW THALES CRUZ CAMPOS (THALES)  81 
[ 18 ] FW CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT (CHATCHAI)  46 
[ 19 ] GK KIADTISAK CHOWDON (KIADTISAK) 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT)  80'  85 
[ 29 ] MF WARUT WONGDEE (WARUT) 
[ 35 ] DF THANATIP PAENGWONG (PAENGWONG) 
[ 36 ] DF KITTIPONG BUATHONG (KITTIPONG) 
[ 94 ] MF Im Changkyoon (Lim)  90 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] DF ANUSON JAIPET (ANUSON)  85 
[ 8  ] MF NORRASETH LUKTHONG (NORRASETH) 
[ 9  ] FW DANUSON WIJITPUNYA (DANUSON)  81 
[ 13 ] FW KITTIPHONG PLUEMJAI (Kittiphong P.)  46 
[ 17 ] FW RITTHIDET PHENSAWAT (RITTHIDET) 
[ 38 ] GK TAKDANAI KLOMKLIENG (TAKDANAI) 
[ 41 ] MF SETTAWUT WANTHONG (Settawut)  90 
[ 44 ] DF Ratipong Pangkhabut (Ratipong) 
[ 74 ] MF ANATASAK RACHMASRI (ANANTASAK) 

Head Coach : DANIEL ALBERTO BLANCO ( ARG ) 
Team Manager : RUNGSIWUT CHALOPATUM ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 27 

CHAINAT HORNBILL 1 - 2 UDONTHANI FC 

15 September 2021 19:00  Khao Plong Stadium 

Audiences: 531 
Referee: PRAKASIT CHANTARASAWANG Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: NIPON RAVONGHET (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: KHOMCHALACH LEKHAWIJIT (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: Monchai Sangsooktramrach 
Assistant Referee 2: VERAYUT KUNKURE (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: ALONGKORN KHONWAI (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
BADAR ALI RASHID ALI AL ALAWI [77] (BADAR)  8' 
BADAR ALI RASHID ALI AL ALAWI [77] (BADAR)  11' 

AKARAPOL MEESAWAD [37] (AKARAPHOL)  37' 
CHADCHAI KHUMPHAYA [10] (CHATCHAI)  37' 

MONGKONCHAI KONGJUMPA [7] (MONGKONCHAI)  43' 
46'  KITTIPHONG PLUEMJAI [13] (K.PLUEMJAI) 
46'  CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT [18] (CHATCHAI) 
54'  ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA [5] (ALEKS) 

POOMIPAT KANTANET [21] (POOMIPAT)  56' 
PHARANYU UPALA [34] (PHARANYU)  56' 

NARUEPHON PROOMIMAS [8] (PHOOMIMAS)  56' 
MONGKONCHAI KONGJUMPA [7] (MONGKONCHAI)  56' 

DOUGLAS FREITAS CARDOZO RODRIGUES [11] (DOUGLAS)  56' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



NOPPAWIT PETCH-OM [78] (NOPPAWIT)  56' 
60'  ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA [5] (ALEKS) 

THIRAPHONG YANGDI [45] (THIRAPHONG)  72' 
BADAR ALI RASHID ALI AL ALAWI [77] (BADAR)  72' 

76'  SOUK APHONE VONGCHIENGKAM [7] (V.SOUKAPHONE) 
80'  PRAKIT D-PHROM [21] (PRAKIT) 
81'  DANUSON WIJITPUNYA [9] (DANUSORN) 
81'  THALES CRUZ CAMPOS [11] (THALES) 
85'  ANUSON JAIPET [4] (ANUSON) 
85'  PRAKIT D-PHROM [21] (PRAKIT) 
90'  SETTAWUT WANTHONG [41] (SETTAWUT) 
90'  IM CHANGKYOON [94] (LIM) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


